Southwest Kansas Storm (5-4)

Wyoming Mustangs (3-6)

Box Score
PRD TIME
1 10:25
1 08:19
1T 03:39
1 00:56
2 10:39
2 03:35
2 00:12
2 00:00
3 11:21

Gillette, WY | Cam-Plex WYO Center

Play by Play Drive Summary Participation Coach's View

SCORING SUMMARY

Southwest Kansas Storm - Zuri Davis 12 yd pass from Tyriq Smith. (2pt conversion
rush by George Moreira is good).
Drive: 7 plays, 20 yards in 4:30.

Wyoming Mustangs - Tabyus Taylor 9 yd run. (Erick Ruiz kick is good).
Drive: 2 plays, 20 yards in 1:18.

Wyoming Mustangs - Tabyus Taylor 1 yd run. (Erick Ruiz kick is good).
Drive: 4 plays, 15 yards in 2:06.

Southwest Kansas Storm - Tyriq Smith 12 yd run. (2pt conversion rush by George
Moreira is good).
Drive: 3 plays, 25 yards in 2:03.

Wyoming Mustangs - Eric Caldwell 1 yd run. (Erick Ruiz kick failed).
Drive: 6 plays, 27 yards in 4:17.

Southwest Kansas Storm - George Moreira 1 yd run. (2pt conversion rush by Traveon
Samuel failed).
Drive: 2 plays, 5 yards in 0:55.

Wyoming Mustangs - Lou Dorsey 6 yd pass from Eric Caldwell. (Erick Ruiz kick failed).

Drive: 7 plays, 40 yards in 3:15.

Southwest Kansas Storm - Zuri Davis 17 yd pass from Tyriq Smith. (2pt conversion
rush by Tyrig Smith is good).
Drive: 2 plays, 17 yards in 0:07.

Wyoming Mustangs - Eric Caldwell 1 yd run. (2pt conversion rush by Tabyus Taylor is
good).
Drive: 5 plays, 28 yards in 3:34.

16 14 0 0 30

14 12 8 6 40

SOUTHWEST KANSAS STORM - WYOMING MUSTANGS

8-0

16-14

16-20

22-20

22-26

30-26

30-34


https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/boxscores/20220528_cm7g.xml
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/boxscores/20220528_cm7g.xml?view=plays
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/boxscores/20220528_cm7g.xml?view=drives
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/boxscores/20220528_cm7g.xml?view=participation
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/boxscores/20220528_cm7g.xml?tmpl=fbxml-monospace-template

Tabyus Taylor failed).
Drive: 3 plays, 24 yards in 5:08.

SOUTHWEST KANSAS STORM

7

3
4
0

13% (1 of 8)
25% (1 of 4)
98

35
2.8

58

6-18
3.2
1-4

40

17
2.4

25

5-25
1-0

6-32
1-1

00

08:05 Wyoming Mustangs - Tre'Sean Artis 29 yd fumble recovery. (2pt conversion rush by

STATISTICS
FIRST DOWNS

Passing
Rushing
Penalty

THIRD DOWN EFFICIENCY
FOURTH DOWN EFFICIENCY
TOTAL OFFENSE

Total Offensive Plays
Average gain per play

NET YARDS PASSING

Completions-Attempts

Net yards per pass play

Sacked: Number-Yards
Had intercepted

NET YARDS RUSHING

Rushing Attempts
Average gain per rush

TOTAL RETURN YARDS

Kickoff Returns: Number-Yards

Interception Returns: Number-Yards

PENALTIES: Number-Yards
FUMBLES: Number-Lost

SACKS: Number-Yards

30-40

WYOMING MUSTANGS
17

4
11
2

67% (6 of 9)
50% (1 of 2)
199

50
4.0

83

10-17
49
0-0

116

33
3.5

68

4-41
3-27

4-30

1-1



PASSING

Tyrig_ Smith

RUSHING
Tyrig_ Smith

George Moreira

Traveon Samuel

RECEIVING
Zuri Davis
Harvey Caddell

Torrance Young-Carr

KICKING
Traivon Bryant
Tyrig_ Smith

George Moreira

Traveon Samuel

Team

KICKOFFS

Zuri Davis

1-0

28:53

Southwest Kansas Storm

INTERCEPTIONS: Number-Yards

C-A YDS LG TD
6-18 58 17 2
ATT YDS AVG
8 17 2.1
6 14 23
3 9 3.0

NO YDS AVG
3 35 11.7
2 15 7.5
1 8 8.0
FG LG XP
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
NO YDS AVG B
4 146 36.5 0

TIME OF POSSESSION

LG

12

LG

17

INT

1D

OB

PASSING

Eric Caldwell

RUSHING
Tabyus Taylor
Eric Caldwell

Rashad Ridley

RECEIVING
Jerome Gross
Rashad Ridley
Lou Dorsey

Tabyus Taylor

KICKING
Tabyus Taylor

Erick Ruiz

KICKOFFS

Erick Ruiz

Wyoming Mustangs

C-A

10-17

ATT

17

12

4

NO YDS

4

3

2

1

FG

NO YDS

7 219

YDS

3-27
31:07
LG TD
26 1
AVG LG
4.5 15
2.8 12
1.3 5
AVG LG
11.3 26
6.7 11
6.0 6
6.0 6
LG XP
0/0
2/4
AVG TB
31.3 0

INT

1D

OB


https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=p0k580ly18v5j0b0
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=uk2tmkyjofh5p8kn
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=p0k580ly18v5j0b0
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=tc2e21i103v934x0
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=y50ln72jqfc8lh5l
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=ffzooub3h5gueave
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=uk2tmkyjofh5p8kn
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=1z04prfirqshcm7m
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=zomtvszrfx6gxgc8
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=fdil2ltcaldac3sk
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=3bdxbkcrmvvjhykx
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=k4bexa1da84zoe51
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=1z04prfirqshcm7m
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=ydyuiiop2cdd7m7s
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=ffzooub3h5gueave
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=yutw8jtacl039ach
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=p0k580ly18v5j0b0
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=tc2e21i103v934x0
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=y50ln72jqfc8lh5l
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=ffzooub3h5gueave
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=lvd2v399fehie7tt
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=zomtvszrfx6gxgc8
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=lvd2v399fehie7tt

KICKOFF RETURNS
Zuri Davis

Traveon Samuel

INTERCEPTION RETURNS

Kiante Griffen

FUMBLES

Tyriq_Smith

# SOUTHWEST KANSAS STORM

2 Tristen Vance
99 Sidney Jones
18 Ethan Owens

52 Dana Shoulders Jr.

0 Traivon Bryant
4  Kiante Griffen

58 Ashton Mckenzie

6 Dominique Williams

17 Quandreko Statham

7 Antwan Hadley

NO

YDS

18

NO  YDS

NO

SOLO AST TOTAL

11

6

AVG LG TD

6.0 25 0

3.5 18 0

AVG LG TD

0

0

0.0 0 0

LOST

KICKOFF RETURNS
Rashad Ridley
Tabyus Taylor
Jerome Gross

Lou Dorsey

INTERCEPTION RETURNS
Tre'Sean Artis
Yaphney Harvey

Tymon Locklin

FUMBLES

Eric Caldwell

DEFENSIVE STATISTICS

11

6

SACKS-YDS

TFL-YDS FF

FR-YDS

NO

YDS
18
12

11

NO  YDS

NO

INT-YDS

AVG LG
18.0 18
12.0 12
11.0 11
0.0 0
AVG LG
15.0 15
2.0 2
10.0 10
LOST
1
BRUP  BLKS

1

TD

QBH


https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=zomtvszrfx6gxgc8
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=y50ln72jqfc8lh5l
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=1z04prfirqshcm7m
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=ffzooub3h5gueave
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=k4bexa1da84zoe51
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=ydyuiiop2cdd7m7s
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=3jopz05ut19zc6ls
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=fqtqh6fehj8309uf
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=1het5tdmwi4guejq
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=317ctre8ciz4zzgi
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=p0k580ly18v5j0b0
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=uk2tmkyjofh5p8kn
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=1htv6x73qrq17ypc
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=3tb9octr1yrhyz9q
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=1azean3yyvef7h4w
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=yxe1q4ug8o4j7222
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=yutw8jtacl039ach
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=3jopz05ut19zc6ls
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=icjh7gyirc24wy98
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=a212q05edma94fch
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=28f072krg6m29kmp
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=xy1uu2ghrehuuria

9

13

Tyriq.Smith

Traveon Samuel

TOTALS

#

25

24

33

5

55

81

10

17

WYOMING MUSTANGS
Tymon Locklin
Yaphney Harvey

Sadat Sulley

Tabyus Taylor
Wondell Rutledge
Tyrone Kelly
Myron Mounds
Jerome Gross
Rashad Ridley
Alex Daley,
Tre'Sean Artis

Danny Gilbert

TOTALS

OTHER INFORMATION

Location: Gillette, WY
Stadium: Cam-Plex WYO Center
Attendance: 0

f

y &8 & 0

42

SOLO AST TOTAL

5

4

25

0

0

42

5

4

- 2-2 1
SACKS-YDS  TFL-YDS FF
1-4 1-4
- - 1
1-4 1-4 1

Scorekeeper: Del Shelstad

1-32

FR-YDS

1-29

1-29

1-0

INT-YDS

1-10

1-2

3

BRUP

2

BLKS

QBH


https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=p0k580ly18v5j0b0
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=y50ln72jqfc8lh5l
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=317ctre8ciz4zzgi
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=1het5tdmwi4guejq
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=ogqx0nau6hbsk59d
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=ffzooub3h5gueave
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=qf8vownqzhjiumk4
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=7nkksl14kwdss1if
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=i471usun5mz05030
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=k4bexa1da84zoe51
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=1z04prfirqshcm7m
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=5dvcqnfvn4wavdw0
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=fqtqh6fehj8309uf
https://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/players?id=eobz4gtni4zj0ub3
http://cif.prestosports.com/sports/fball/2021-22/boxscores/20220528_cm7g.xml?dec=printer-decorator

