Gillette, WY Cam-Plex WYO Center					
Wyoming Mustangs (3-6)	14	12	8	6	40
Southwest Kansas Storm (5-4)	16	14	0	0	30

_	_	DII DI	Duite of Or	D			
Вох	Score	Play by Play	Drive Summary	Participation	Coach's View		
PRD	TIME	SCORING SUMM	IARY		SOUTHWEST KANSAS STORM - WYOMING MUSTANGS		
1	10:25	Southwest Kansa rush by George M Drive: 7 plays, 20	= .	s 12 yd pass from	8 - 0		
1	08:19	Wyoming Mustar Drive: 2 plays, 20	n gs - Tabyus Taylor 9 yards in 1:18.	9 yd run. (Erick Ru	8 - 7		
1	03:39	Wyoming Mustar Drive: 4 plays, 15	n gs - Tabyus Taylor ⁻ yards in 2:06.	l yd run. (Erick Ru	8 - 14		
1	00:56	Southwest Kansa Moreira is good). Drive: 3 plays, 25		16 - 14			
2	10:39	Wyoming Mustar Drive: 6 plays, 27	n gs - Eric Caldwell 1 ' yards in 4:17.	yd run. (Erick Rui	z kick failed).		16 - 20
2	03:35	Southwest Kansa Samuel failed). Drive: 2 plays, 5 y	as Storm - George M vards in 0:55.	oreira 1 yd run. (2	2pt conversion ru	sh by Traveon	22 - 20
2	00:12	Wyoming Mustar Drive: 7 plays, 40	n gs - Lou Dorsey 6 yo yards in 3:15.	d pass from Eric (Caldwell. (Erick R	uiz kick failed).	22 - 26
2	00:00	Southwest Kansa rush by Tyriq Sm Drive: 2 plays, 17	• ,	30 - 26			
3	11:21	Wyoming Mustar good). Drive: 5 plays, 28	n gs - Eric Caldwell 1 yards in 3:34.	yd run. (2pt conv	byus Taylor is	30 - 34	

Tabyus Taylor failed).

Drive: 3 plays, 24 yards in 5:08.

SOUTHWEST KANSAS STORM	STATISTICS	WYOMING MUSTANGS
7	FIRST DOWNS	17
3	Passing	4
4	Rushing	11
0	Penalty	2
13% (1 of 8)	THIRD DOWN EFFICIENCY	67% (6 of 9)
25% (1 of 4)	FOURTH DOWN EFFICIENCY	50% (1 of 2)
98	TOTAL OFFENSE	199
35	Total Offensive Plays	50
2.8	Average gain per play	4.0
58	NET YARDS PASSING	83
6-18	Completions-Attempts	10-17
3.2	Net yards per pass play	4.9
1-4	Sacked: Number-Yards	0-0
3	Had intercepted	1
40	NET YARDS RUSHING	116
17	Rushing Attempts	33
2.4	Average gain per rush	3.5
25	TOTAL RETURN YARDS	68
5-25	Kickoff Returns: Number-Yards	4-41
1-0	Interception Returns: Number-Yards	3-27
6-32	PENALTIES: Number-Yards	4-30
1-1	FUMBLES: Number-Lost	1-1
0 0	SACKS: Number-Yards	1-4

1-0 28:53 **INTERCEPTIONS: Number-Yards**

TIME OF POSSESSION

3-27

31:07

	Southwes		Wyoming Mustangs										
PASSING	C-A	ΥI	os	LG	TD	INT	PASSING	C-	A	YDS	LG	TD	INT
Tyriq Smith	6-18	5	8	17	2	3	Eric Caldwell	10-	17	83	26	1	1
RUSHING	ΑT	ГТ	YDS	AVG	LG	TD	RUSHING	A	ГТ	YDS	AVG	LG	TD
Tyriq Smith	8	3	17	2.1	12	1	<u>Tabyus Taylor</u>	1	7	77	4.5	15	2
George Moreira	(5	14	2.3	4	1	Eric Caldwell	1	2	34	2.8	12	2
Traveon Samuel	3	3	9	3.0	5	0	<u>Rashad Ridley</u>	•	4	5	1.3	5	0
RECEIVING		NO	YDS	AVG	i LG	S TD	RECEIVING	N	0 Y	/DS	AVG	LG	TD
Zuri Davis		3	35	11.7	' 17	2	<u>Jerome Gross</u>		4	45	11.3	26	0
Harvey Caddell		2	15	7.5	9	0	Rashad Ridley	,	3	20	6.7	11	0
Torrance Young-Carr		1	8	8.0	8	0	<u>Lou Dorsey</u>	•	2	12	6.0	6	1
							<u>Tabyus Taylor</u>		1	6	6.0	6	0
KICKING		FG	LG	Х	(P	PTS	KICKING		FG	LG	XF	D	PTS
<u>Traivon Bryant</u>				0,	/0	0	<u>Tabyus Taylor</u>				0/	0	0
Tyriq Smith				0,	/0	0	Erick Ruiz				2/-	4	2
George Moreira				0,	/0	0							
Traveon Samuel				0,	/0	0							
Team				0,	/0	0							
KICKOFFS	NO	YDS	A'	VG	ТВ	ОВ	KICKOFFS	NO	YDS		AVG	ТВ	ОВ
Zuri Davis	4	146	36	6.5	0	0	Erick Ruiz	7	219		31.3	0	1

KICKOFF RETURNS	NO YDS AVG		LG	TD	KICKOFF RETURNS	NO	YDS	AVG	LG	TD	
Zuri Davis	3	3 18		6.0 25		Rashad Ridley	1 18		18.0	18	0
<u>Traveon Samuel</u>	2 7		3.5	18	0	<u>Tabyus Taylor</u>	1	12	12.0	12	0
						Jerome Gross	1	11	11.0	11	0
						<u>Lou Dorsey</u>	1	0	0.0	0	0
INTERCEPTION RETURNS	N	O YDS	AVG	LG	TD	INTERCEPTION RETURNS	N	O YDS	AVG	LG	TD
Kiante Griffen	1	0	0.0	0	0	<u>Tre'Sean Artis</u>	1	15	15.0	15	0
						<u>Yaphney Harvey</u>	1	2	2.0	2	0
						Tymon Locklin	1	10	10.0	10	0
FUMBLES		NO		LOST		FUMBLES		NO		LOST	
Tyriq Smith		1		1		Eric Caldwell		1		1	

	DEFENSIVE STATISTICS													
#	SOUTHWEST KANSAS STORM	SOLO	AST	TOTAL	SACKS-YDS	TFL-YDS	FF	FR-YDS	INT-YDS	BRUP	BLKS	QBH		
2	<u>Tristen Vance</u>	11	0	11	-	-		-	-	1				
99	Sidney Jones	6	0	6	-	-		-	-					
18	Ethan Owens	5	0	5	-	-		1-32	-					
52	Dana Shoulders Jr.	4	0	4	-	-		-	-		1			
0	<u>Traivon Bryant</u>	3	0	3	-	-		-	-					
4	Kiante Griffen	3	0	3	-	1 - 1		-	1-0					
58	Ashton Mckenzie	3	0	3	-	1 - 1	1	-	-					
6	<u>Dominique Williams</u>	2	0	2	-	-		-	-	1				
17	<u>Quandreko Statham</u>	2	0	2	-	-		-	-		1			
7	<u>Antwan Hadley</u>	1	0	1	-	-		-	-	1				

9 <u>Tyriq Smith</u>	1	0	1	-	-		-	-			
13 <u>Traveon Samuel</u>	1	0	1	-	-		-	-			
TOTALS	42		42	-	2 - 2	1	1-32	1-0	3	2	
# WYOMING MUSTANGS	SOLO	AST	TOTAL	SACKS-YDS	TFL-YDS	FF	FR-YDS	INT-YDS	BRUP	BLKS	QBH
25 <u>Tymon Locklin</u>	5	0	5	-	-		-	1-10			
24 <u>Yaphney Harvey</u>	4	0	4	-	-		-	1-2			
33 <u>Sadat Sulley</u>	4	0	4	-	-		-	-	1		
5 <u>Tabyus Taylor</u>	2	0	2	-	-		-	-			
55 <u>Wondell Rutledge</u>	2	0	2	-	-		-	-			
81 <u>Tyrone Kelly</u>	2	0	2	1 - 4	1 - 4		-	-			
1 Myron Mounds	1	0	1	-	-		-	-	1		
2 <u>Jerome Gross</u>	1	0	1	-	-		-	-			
4 <u>Rashad Ridley</u>	1	0	1	-	-		-	-			
7 <u>Alex Daley</u>	1	0	1	-	-		-	-			
10 <u>Tre'Sean Artis</u>	1	0	1	-	-	1	1-29	1-15	1		
17 <u>Danny Gilbert</u>	1	0	1	-	-		-	-			
TOTALS	25		25	1 - 4	1 - 4	1	1-29	3-27	3		

OTHER INFORMATION

Location: Gillette, WY

Stadium: Cam-Plex WYO Center

Attendance: 0

Scorekeeper: Del Shelstad

